Park Property is in use by Licensee and lights for use of the Park Property after sunset and before 
sunrise. 

G. Consideration 

The Licensee shall pay the sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) for two hundred (200) parking 
spaces at the Park Property, for a total sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) for the four-
day event.  

H. Mutual Indemnification 

H-1 Licensee's Indemnification 

Licensee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the City, its elected officials, employees, 
agents and volunteers (collectively referred as "City Indemnitees") against all loss, costs, penalties,